
1254 

Port 

CH 

WN 
C H 

N w 

H .0. 

AK 

A K 

H C 

A 

C 

K 

H 

Tariff 
Item No. 

I 

84.65.009 

85.01.049 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.049 

85.19.061 

85.19.071 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION UST No. 540-continued 

APPROVAI.S-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

Normal I Pref. 

Rosta tensioners, type SE, NSE and RSE for Free Free 
tensioning, pressing and cushioning chain and 
belting 

Rectifiers, to suit type BXLD electromagnetic brakes Free Free 
Components for switches, for pressures not Free Free 

exceeding 440 volts, having a rated carrying 
capacity of 100 and 150 amperes 

Le Grand Din rail mounted main switches, for Free Free 
240 volt 80 amp operation 

Lampholders, pilot, (excluding ceramic types), Free Free 
when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making (not repairing) radios and tele-
vision receivers, communications and other 
electronic equipment; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making (not repairing) radio and 
television receivers, communications and 
other electronic equipment 

Printed circuit boards, when declared by the im- Free Free 
porters that they will be used only for repair or 
servicing facsimile machines 

Switchboards and panels, specifically for marine Free Free 
application and incorporating low voltage DC 
circuit breakers 

Compound gauges to N.Z.S. 1084, peculiar for Free 
use on fire appliances 

T.S.B thermostat switches and cutouts, for use in Free 
controlling temperature in electric · heaters 

Gluton Transducers, for converting pressure, vibra- Free Free 
tion, shock, positition or acceleration to a D.C. 
signal 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

i 

10 909020H 

10 9017821 
15 908954D 

10 901772A 

10 206092C 

15 917845H 

10 917844K 

.. 909022D 

.. 917870) 

99 909018F 

No. 43 

Effective 

From I 
1/ 12/81 

1/11/81 
1/10/81 

1/11/81 

1/1/82 

1/1/82 

1/11/81 

1/1/81 

1/11/81 

1/11/81 

To"' 

31/3/8 

30/9/8 
30/9/8 

30/9/8 

30/6/8 

4 

4 
3 

4 

s 

31/1/8 s 

31/10/8 4 

30/9/8 4 

s 

s 

30/9/8 

31/3/8 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
34.01.000 Products ... soap: 

Approved: 
AK Miranol ..• preparations 

39.01.005 (a) Liquids ... emulsions: 
H.O. Plastolein 9765 
H.O. Unem ... Plasticizer 
H.O. Unem: 

9505 
H.O. Unem: 

9506 
H.O. Unem: 

9507 
H.O. Unem: 

9509 
H.O. Unem: 

9516 
H.O. Unem: 

9517 
H.O. 85.19.049 Lampholders ..• declared; 

(1) by ... or 
(2) by ... receivers 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1982. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

917762A 

200102A 
916792H 

200103K 

200104H 

200105F 

200106D 

200054H 

200055F 
113978K 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


