TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 540-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	artegra, gilos	er De Grande Sekronoria	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal Pref.		II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
СН	84.65.009	Rosta tensioners, type SE, NSE and RSE for tensioning, pressing and cushioning chain and belting	Free	Free	10	909020Н	1/12/81	31/3/84
WN	85.01.049	Rectifiers, to suit type BXLD electromagnetic brakes	Free	Free	10	901782J	1/11/81	30/9/8
CH	85.19.009	Components for switches, for pressures not exceeding 440 volts, having a rated carrying capacity of 100 and 150 amperes	Free	Free	15	908954D	1/10/81	30/9/83
WN	85.19.009	Le Grand Din rail mounted main switches, for 240 volt 80 amp operation	Free	Free	10	901772A	1/11/81	30/9/84
H.O.	85.19.049	Lampholders, pilot, (excluding ceramic types), when declared:	Free	Free	10	206092C	1/1/82	30/6/85
•		(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making (not repairing) radios and television receivers, communications and other						
		electronic equipment; or	1 1					•
·		(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making (not repairing) radio and						
		television receivers, communications and other electronic equipment						
AK	85.19.061	Printed circuit boards, when declared by the im- porters that they will be used only for repair or servicing facsimile machines	Free	Free	15	917845H	1/1/82	31/1/8
AK	85.19.071	Switchboards and panels, specifically for marine application and incorporating low voltage DC circuit breakers	Free	Free	10	917844K	1/11/81	31/10/84
СН	90.24.011	Compound gauges to N.Z.S. 1084, peculiar for use on fire appliances	Free			909022D	1/1/81	30/9/84
AK	90.24.011	T.S.B thermostat switches and cutouts, for use in controlling temperature in electric heaters	Free			917870 J	1/11/81	30/9/8
СН	90.28.009	Gluton Transducers, for converting pressure, vibration, shock, positition or acceleration to a D.C. signal	Free	Free	99	909018F	1/11/81	31/3/85

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

Decisio	ons Cancelled	<i>l:</i>								
	34.01.000	Products soap: Approved:							!	
AK		Miranol preparations		• •	• •			917762A		
	39.01.005	(a) Liquids emulsions:						ļ I		
H.O.		Plastolein 9765	 		• •			200102A	• •	
H.O.		Unem Plasticizer	 				• • •	916792H	• •	
H.O.		Unem:								
		9505	 					200103K	• •	
H.O.		Unem:								
		9506	 					200104H	••	
H.O.		Unem:								
		9507	 					200105F	••	
H.O.		Unem:						* , * * * *		
		9509	 					200106D		
H.O.		Unem:								
		9516	 			.		200054H		
H.O.	4 % % A	Unem:						1		
		9517	 			l		200055F		
H.O.	85.19.049	Lampholders declared;	 					113978K		
		(1) by or								
		(2) by receivers								
l						l				